Recording requested by: John E. Marvel, Esq. 217 Idaho Street Elko, NV 89801

Mail tax statements/notices to: Timothy D. Scott and Georgina Scott 10521 Birrba Place Las Vegas, NV 89144

APN: 005-170-04

DOC# 223598 12/28/2012 28:36AM

Official Record

STEWART TITLE ELKO

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Page: 1 of 2 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By FS RPTT: \$193.05 Book- 0546 Page- 0108

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE is made and entered into this A/St day of December, 2012, by and between RONALD A. BLOOM, a married man as his sole and separate property, hereinafter referred to as "Grantor"; and TIMOTHY D. SCOTT and GEORGINA SCOTT, husband and wife as joint tenants, hereinafter referred to as "Grantees."

WITNESSETH:

That the said Grantor, for good and valuable consideration given by the Grantees, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does by these present, grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto the said Grantees, as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, and their assigns, and the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns of the survivor, forever, all that certain property situate, lying, and being in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Township 30 North, Range 48 East, M.D.B. & M.

Section 3: ALL

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all petroleum, oil, natural gas and products derived therefrom, within or underlying said land or that may be produced therefrom, and all rights thereto, as reserved by Southern Pacific Land Company, in deed recorded September 24, 1951, in Book 24, Page 168, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

SUBJECT TO any and all exceptions, reservations, restrictions, restrictive covenants, assessments, easements, rights and rights of way of record.

TOGETHER WITH any and all buildings, fixtures and improvements situate thereon.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and

the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantees, as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, and their assigns, and the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns of the survivor forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has executed this Deed as of the day and year first hereinabove written.

GRANTOR:

RONALD A. BLOOM

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On 12/2 , 2012, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, RONALD A. BEOOM, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged that he executed said instrument.

NOTAR & PUBLIC

IKE EMMANUEL UZOH
COMM. #1914502
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm Expires DEC. 17, 2014

STATE OF NE	EVADA ON OF VALUE			D	JC# D 12/28/2012	V-2	23598 08:36AM
_	Parcel Number(s)			Q1	fficia	al R	ecord
· —	170-04		_	STE!	wested By WART TITLE	ELKO	\
b)			-		Eureka	Count	ty - NV
c)			_		K e Rebalea e: 1 of 1		Recorder
2. Type of Pro	onerty				rded By FS	Fee: PRT	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	acant Land	b)	Single Family Re	esider	nce		\ \
′ ^ 	ondo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex				\ \
´ ├ ─┤	partment Bldg.	f)	Commercial/Indu	ustria			7 /
	gricultural	'/	Mobile Home			No.	/
	ther	''' لـــا	WODING FROM				-//
· 📖	e/Sales Price of Pro	operty				\$49,500.0	On
	ieu of Foreclosure	•	lue of Property)	(\leftarrow	<u> </u>)
	Tax Value		/ /	٠.	1 1	\$49,500.0	00
	perty Transfer Tax	Due:		_) 1	\$193.0	
4. If Exempti	•			-	7 1		
	nsfer Tax Exemption	on, per NF	RS 375.090, Sectio	on:	/ /		
	lain Reason for Ex			\bigvee			
5. Partial Inte	rest: Percentage l	oeing tran	sferred: 100	%			
				V			
	ed declares and ac nat the information						
be supported	by documentation	provided i if called	d upon to substa	antia	te the inform	nation o	rovided herein
	e disallowance of						
may result in a	penalty of 10% of t	the tax du	e plus interest at 1	1% p	er month.		
	IRS 375.030, the	Buyer a	nd Seller shall	be jo	ointly and so	everally	liable for an
additional amo	ount owed.		. ~ \	1		100	
Signature:	1 tonale	18	Bloom		Capacity:	alle	2
	Ronald A. Blo	om		/			
Signature:			///	Ι.	Capacity:		
-	Timothy D. Sc	ott	\mathcal{I}		•		
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFO	<u>RMATIO</u>	N BUYER	? (GF	RANTEE) IN	FORMA	ATION
Print Name:	Ronald A. Bloom	<u> </u>	Print Nam	ne:	Timothy D. S	Scott	
Address:	1033 Point View	Street	Address:		10521 Biriba	Place	
City/State/Zip	Los Angeles, CA	90035	City/State	/Zip	Las Vegas, I	NV 8914	4
COMPANY/	PERSON REQUI	STING	RECORDING (r	eani	red if not the	s Seller :	or Buver\
Company Na		litle Comp				050334-2	
The state of the s	810 Idaho Street				<u></u>	<u> </u>	
City Elk			State:	;	 NV Z	ip <u>89</u>	801